
 

Athletics Wicklow 

Novice 

Cross-Country Championships 

1 October 2023 

Show Grounds, Tinahely 

 

 

 

Women 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Name Family Name Club 

1 1 2665 Debbie  Griffin Parnell AC 

2 — 2138 Niamh Williams Bray Runners AC 

3 — 2139 Linda  Finnegan Bray Runners AC 

4 2 2674 Laura Ivers Parnell AC 

5 3 2668 Rachel Cole Parnell AC 

6 4 2667 Amanda Mooney Parnell AC 

7 5 2672 Lisa Flanagan Parnell AC 

8 — 2563 Fiona Kelly Kilcoole AC 

9 6 2670 Sylwia Wojciechowska Parnell AC 

10 — 2666 Roisin Daly Parnell AC 
 

 

Teams 

 

Club 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name Family Name Club Points 

1 1 2665 Debbie  Griffin Parnell AC   

  2 2674 Laura Ivers Parnell AC   

  3 2668 Rachel Cole Parnell AC 6 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Men 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Name Family Name Club 

1 1 2559 Reuben Whelan Kilcoole AC 

2 2 2132 Drew Donohoe Bray Runners AC 

3 3 2556 Darragh Flynn (1990) Kilcoole AC 

4 4 2558 Andrew Lawless Kilcoole AC 

5 5 2664 Alan Dalton Parnell AC 

6 6 2675 Darren Mooney Parnell AC 

7 7 2554 Aubrey O'Neill Kilcoole AC 

8 8 2669 Patrick Kinsella Parnell AC 

9 9 2555 Darragh Flynn (1985) Kilcoole AC 

10 10 2562 Philip McCarthy Kilcoole AC 

11 — 2557 Colm Murphy Kilcoole AC 

12 — 2673 JJ O'Byrne GUEST 

13 — 2462 Paul  Kelly Inbhear Dee AC 

14 — 2561 Nicky Fusco Kilcoole AC 

15 11 2136 Pierre Kershascoet Bray Runners AC 

16 12 2676 Tony  Monaghan Parnell AC 

17 13 2137 Rodrigo Motta Bray Runners AC 

18 — 2903 Paul Massey Tomnafinnoge AC 

19 14 2134 George Sterpu Bray Runners AC 

20 15 2671 Cormac O Ceallaigh Parnell AC 

21 16 2677 Mervyn Griffin Parnell AC 

22 17 2133 Fred Jones Bray Runners AC 

23 — 2461 Charles  Mitchell Inbhear Dee AC 

24 18 2135 John  Ashworth Bray Runners AC 

25 — 2460 Andy  Sullivan Inbhear Dee AC 

26 — 2131 Brian Murray Bray Runners AC 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Teams 

 

Club 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name Family Name Club Points 

1 1 2559 Reuben Whelan Kilcoole AC   

  3 2556 Darragh Flynn (1990) Kilcoole AC   

  4 2558 Andrew Lawless Kilcoole AC   

  7 2554 Aubrey O'Neill Kilcoole AC 15 

              

2 5 2664 Alan Dalton Parnell AC   

  6 2675 Darren Mooney Parnell AC   

  8 2669 Patrick Kinsella Parnell AC   

  13 2676 Tony  Monaghan Parnell AC 32 

              

3 2 2132 Drew Donohoe Bray Runners AC   

  11 2136 Pierre Kershascoet Bray Runners AC   

  13 2137 Rodrigo Motta Bray Runners AC   

  14 2134 George Sterpu Bray Runners AC 40 

 

 


